



# Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/19/2025

## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001 **Contract ID:** 0172-0542 **Counties:** Various

**Letting Date:** March 19, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

**Advertised on:** 2/19/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 138 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** High Friction Surface Treatment on Urban & Rural State Roads in District 2 **Project(s):** 000T(489), 000T(490)

| Rank | Vendor Name                                | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | WJ Surface Treatments, LLC                 | \$1,521,389.87 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | Waters Construction Co Inc                 | \$1,661,589.92 | 109.22%            |
| 3    | American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC | \$2,345,000.00 | 154.14%            |



# Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/19/2025

## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

**Contract ID:** 0172-0542

**Counties:** Various

**Letting Date:** March 19, 2025

**District(s):** Norwich

**Call Order:** 001

**Project(s):** 000T(489), 000T(490)

**Contract Time:** 138 CALENDAR DAYS

**Contract Description:** High Friction Surface Treatment on Urban & Rural State Roads in District 2

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                        |            |            | (1) WJ Surface Treatments, LLC |              | (2) Waters Construction Co Inc |                 | (3) American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                                   |            |            | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                                     | Ext Amount   |
| SECTION: 1                                                                           |            |            | Cat Alt Set:                   |              |                                | Cat Alt Member: |                                                |              |
| 0010                                                                                 | 0305000    | 23.000     | 345.00000                      | 7,935.00     | 127.00000                      | 2,921.00        | 30.00000                                       | 690.00       |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE                                                                  |            | ton        |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0020                                                                                 | 0406125.20 | 85.000     | 263.00000                      | 22,355.00    | 350.00000                      | 29,750.00       | 400.00000                                      | 34,000.00    |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **            |            | s.y.       |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0030                                                                                 | 0406128.20 | 46.000     | 392.00000                      | 18,032.00    | 500.00000                      | 23,000.00       | 550.00000                                      | 25,300.00    |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **               |            | s.y.       |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0040                                                                                 | 0406163    | 54,159.000 | 21.87000                       | 1,184,457.33 | 20.00000                       | 1,083,180.00    | 32.75000                                       | 1,773,707.25 |
| HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **                         |            | s.y.       |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0050                                                                                 | 0406194    | 1,270.000  | 13.75000                       | 17,462.50    | 13.00000                       | 16,510.00       | 24.00000                                       | 30,480.00    |
| JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** |            | l.f.       |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0060                                                                                 | 0970006    | 27,540.000 | 1.00000                        | 27,540.00    | 1.00000                        | 27,540.00       | 1.00000                                        | 27,540.00    |
| TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)                            |            | est.       |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0070                                                                                 | 0970007    | 959.000    | 77.70000                       | 74,514.30    | 82.00000                       | 78,638.00       | 75.00000                                       | 71,925.00    |
| TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)                                                    |            | hr         |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0080                                                                                 | 0971001    | (1.000)    | 54,500.00000                   | 54,500.00    | 120,000.00000                  | 120,000.00      | 37,470.90000                                   | 37,470.90    |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **                   |            | LS         |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |
| 0090                                                                                 | 0975004    | (1.000)    | 10,500.00000                   | 10,500.00    | 170,000.00000                  | 170,000.00      | 234,000.00000                                  | 234,000.00   |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT                                                    |            | LS         |                                |              |                                |                 |                                                |              |



# Connecticut Department Of Transportation

**3/19/2025**

### Tabulation of Bids

Page: 2

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member |         |            | (1) WJ Surface Treatments, LLC |            | (2) Waters Construction Co Inc |            | (3) American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                               |         |            | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                     | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                    |         |            | Cat Alt Set:                   |            |                                |            | Cat Alt Member:                                |            |
| 0100                                                          | 0977001 | 400.000    | 20.00000                       | 8,000.00   | 15.00000                       | 6,000.00   | 30.00000                                       | 12,000.00  |
| TRAFFIC CONE                                                  |         | ea.        |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0110                                                          | 0980020 | (1.000)    | 9,000.00000                    | 9,000.00   | 11,600.00000                   | 11,600.00  | 20,000.00000                                   | 20,000.00  |
| CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                        |         | LS         |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0120                                                          | 1209114 | 200.000    | 0.28000                        | 56.00      | 0.36000                        | 72.00      | 0.40000                                        | 80.00      |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW               |         | l.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0130                                                          | 1209124 | 59,661.000 | 0.28000                        | 16,705.08  | 0.36000                        | 21,477.96  | 0.40000                                        | 23,864.40  |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE                |         | l.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0140                                                          | 1209131 | 645.000    | 2.73000                        | 1,760.85   | 2.09000                        | 1,348.05   | 2.25000                                        | 1,451.25   |
| HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS               |         | s.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0150                                                          | 1210102 | 200.000    | 0.60000                        | 120.00     | 0.58000                        | 116.00     | 0.60000                                        | 120.00     |
| 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS                       |         | l.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0160                                                          | 1210103 | 29,831.000 | 0.87000                        | 25,952.97  | 0.68000                        | 20,285.08  | 0.70000                                        | 20,881.70  |
| 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS                        |         | l.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0170                                                          | 1210105 | 323.000    | 6.54000                        | 2,112.42   | 6.20000                        | 2,002.60   | 6.25000                                        | 2,018.75   |
| EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS            |         | s.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0180                                                          | 1211001 | 10,269.000 | 2.18000                        | 22,386.42  | 1.67000                        | 17,149.23  | 1.75000                                        | 17,970.75  |
| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS                                  |         | s.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| 0190                                                          | 1220027 | 1,000.000  | 18.00000                       | 18,000.00  | 30.00000                       | 30,000.00  | 11.50000                                       | 11,500.00  |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                            |         | s.f.       |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |
| Section Totals:                                               |         |            | \$1,521,389.87                 |            | \$1,661,589.92                 |            | \$2,345,000.00                                 |            |
| Contract Totals                                               |         |            | \$1,521,389.87                 |            | \$1,661,589.92                 |            | \$2,345,000.00                                 |            |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                         |         |            |                                |            |                                |            |                                                |            |